S3102B/BU Cable & Antenna Analyzer
（300kHz～9GHz）
Product Overview
S3102B Cable & Antenna Analyzer
The Saluki S3102 Cable & Antenna Analyzer covers a frequency range of 300 kHz to 9 GHz. It
features test functions for parameters such as cable loss, VSWR (Voltage Standing Wave Ratio),
and return loss. By utilizing the Distance-to-Fault (DTF) VSWR or DTF Return Loss functions, it can
precisely locate minor issues, thereby eliminating potential faults

S3102BU:
USB Interface: 2 USB Type-C interfaces
Ordering Information
 Main Unit:
Model Name Frequency Range
S3102B Cable & Antenna Analyzer 300 kHz to 9 GHz
S3102BU Cable & Antenna Analyzer 300 kHz to 9 GHz
 Standard Accessories
S3102B Cable & Antenna Analyzer:
No. Name Qty Description
1 Power Cord 1
2 Rechargeable Li-ion Battery 1
3 Power Adapter 1
4 Quick Start Guide 1 Quick start guide for the instrument
5 Product Certificate 1 Factory inspection certificate
S3102BU Cable & Antenna Analyzer:
No. Name Qty Description
1 Communication Cable
Assembly
2
2 Quick Start Guide 1 Quick start guide for the instrument
3 Product Certificate 1 Factory inspection certificate
 S3102B Options
No. Option Code Option Name Function
1 S3102-01 English Version Option Includes English nameplate, menu, and quick
start guide.
2 S3102-02 User Manual (Chinese) User manual in Chinese.
3 S3102-03 User Manual (English) User manual in English.
4 S3102-04 Programming Manual
(Chinese) Programming manual in Chinese.
5 S3102-05 Programming Manual
(English)
6 S3102-S01 USB Power Measurement
Programming manual in English.
Provides power measurement function.
Requires external USB CW power sensors
(S87233C/D/E/F/L and USB average power
sensors (S87235B/C/D/F/FA/H/L).
7 S3102-S02 USB Peak Power
Measurement
8 S3102-S32 TDR (Time Domain
Reflectometry)
9 S3102-S34 Optical Time Domain
Reflectometer (OTDR)
1
Provides peak power measurement function.
Requires S87236D/E/F/L USB Peak/Average
Power Sensors.
Analyzes the nature of faults at cable fault
locations.
Provides OTDR and optical power meter
functions.
0 S3102-S38 Embedded Electronic
Calibration
11 S3102-H01 GPS/BeiDou Function Enables GPS or BeiDou positioning via an
No. Option Code Option Name Function
external antenna.
12 S3102-H02 Wi-Fi Communication Enables wireless data transmission with
external devices.
13 S3102-H06 Power Adapter Power adapter.
14 S3102-H07 Rechargeable Li-ion
Battery
Spare battery pack, nominal voltage 7.2 V,
battery capacity 9900 mAh.
15 S3102-H11 Storage Card Micro SD card, 128 GB capacity.
16 S3102-H12 Type-C 10-in-1 Docking
Station For communication interface expansion.
17 S3102-H14 Type-C to USB Adapter
USB-C male to USB-A female adapter.
Required for S3102B if power measurement,
peak power measurement, or OTDR options
are selected.